PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJAY KRISHNA	08/23/2010
BRIJ M. MOUDGIL	08/23/2010
BENJAMIN L. KOOPMAN	08/23/2010
STEPHEN GROBMYER	05/04/2010
IWAKUMA NOBUTAKA	10/27/2010
QIANG WANG	10/26/2010
QIZHI ZHANG	10/26/2010
HUABEI JIANG	11/12/2010
PARVESH SHARMA	08/23/2010
AMIT KUMAR SINGH	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: MAB@SLSPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK A. BUESE Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

PATENT

REEL: 025363 FRAME: 0012

OP \$40,00 12740884

501350838

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF.719PTXC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. BUESE, PH.D.		
Total Attachments: 11 source=Exec-Assign#page1.tif source=Exec-Assign#page2.tif source=Exec-Assign#page3.tif source=Exec-Assign#page4.tif source=Exec-Assign#page5.tif source=Exec-Assign#page6.tif source=Exec-Assign#page7.tif source=Exec-Assign#page8.tif source=Exec-Assign#page9.tif source=Exec-Assign#page10.tif source=Exec-Assign#page11.tif			

PATENT REEL: 025363 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Use of Fullerenes in Photoacoustic Imaging**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \square signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed <u>April 30, 2010</u>, Serial No. 12/740,884.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\UF\719PTXC1\PTO\Assgn.doc\dc\ps

Page 1 of 11

August, 2			
	Sign Address:	ed Vijay Krishna 3611 SW 34th Aver Gainesville, FL 32	* *
State of Florida County of Alachua)		
above-named VIJAY KRI	SHNA, to me the foregoing	known to be the pe instrument, and who	ersonally appeared before me the rson described in the foregoing acknowledged the same to be instrument.
		Notary Public	Standridge
My Commi SEAL	ssion Expires:		
	Notary Public State of P Jo-Anna R Standistge My Commission DD63i Expires 02/05/2011		
WITNESS:			

Printed Name: Jamie Anders

Date: 08 23 2010

			UF.719PTXC1
IN TESTI	, 2010.	have hereunto set my hand this	
	Sign	ed Brij M. Moudgil	yananin umaki kifi dida dibani
	Address:	5326 N.W. 67 th Street Gainesville, FL 32653	
State of Florida County of Alachua) a)		
above-named BRI instrument, who	I M. MOUDGIL, to mexecuted the foregoing	2010, personally appears to be the person describe instrument, and who acknowledge poses set forth in said instrument.	ed in the foregoing
		Hare Stander Hotary Public	edge
N/d×	Commissies Expires:		
SIAL	с Солдинээлэн годонов.		
	Notary Public State of Florida Joseph Public State of Plorida Ivy Commission ID0636333 Expires 02/J5/2011		

WITNESS:

Frinted Name: THILLE Anders

Date: 08 23 2010

in testimony August	WHEREOF, I , 2010.	have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of
		Same of the same o
	Sign	al Barrens of the second
	Address:	Benjamin L. Koopman 1816 N.W. 57th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605
State of Florida County of Alachua)	
above-named BENJAM foregoing instrument, w	IN L. KOOPMA	, 2010, personally appeared before me the N, to me known to be the person described in the oregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same ne purposes set forth in said instrument.
	:	Hotary Public Handridge
My Cani	mission Expires:	
SEAL	monon compress.	
Olivila		
	Netwy Public Stat Jo. Arms R Standr My Commission C Expires 02/05/20	idge 00636333
WITNESS.		

Printed Name: JAMie Anders

Page 4 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
State of Florida County of Alachua On this the day of May, 2010, personally appeared before me the above-named STEPHEN GROBMYER, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Colla M Jiames Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/15/2013
EDRA M IJAMES MY COMMISSION # DD870621 EXPIRES March 15, 2013 407) 398-0153 FioridaNotaryService.com
WITNESS: National Burnety Printed Name: VICTORIA J. BABINETZ

J:\UF\719PTXC1\PTO\Assgn.doc\dc\ps

Page 5 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of
Signed Address:	Iwakuma Nobutaka 2625 SW 75th St. Apt. 924 Gainesville, FL 32607
State of Florida) County of Alachua)	
above-named IWAKUMA NOBUTAKA,	to me known to be the person described in the egoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same purposes set forth in said instrument.
My Commission Expires: SEAL	Notary Public
WITNESS:	
Printed Name: The Tole	
Date: $20(6, 10.2)$	

J;\UF\719PTXC1\PTO\Assgn.doc\de\ps

Page 6 of 11

UF.719PTXC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2010.
Qiang Wang Address: 999 S.W. 16th Ave., Apt. 75 Gainesville, FL 32601
State of Florida) County of Alachua)
On this 24th day of October, 2010, personally appeared before me the above-named QIANG WANG, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public Handredge
My Commission Expires: SEAL
Notary Public State of Fords Jo-Anne R Standridge Jo Wy Commission DD636333 Septints 02/05/2011
WITNESS:
Printed Name: Viyay Krishna
Date: 10 / 26 / 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I h	have hereunto set my hand this 26	_day of
Ac	Signed	Qizhi Zhang 2107 N.W. 50th Place Gainesville, FL 32605	
State of Florida) County of Alachua)			
On this day of above-named QIZHI ZHANG, instrument, who executed the his/her free act and deed in and t	Toregoing ii	, 2010, personally appeared before own to be the person described in the forestrument, and who acknowledged the sampses set forth in said instrument.	e me the pregoing se to be
My Commission SEAL	Expires:	Notary Public	
WITNESS:			
Printed Name:			
Date:			

UF.719PTXC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of day of
Signed
Huabei Jiang
Address: 1218 S.W. 104 th Street
Gainesville, FL 32607
State of Florida
County of Alachua
On this 12th day of 12th of 2010, personally appeared before me the above-named HUABEI JIANG, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in)said instrument.
Notary Public & Shaudredge
My Commission Expires SEAL
TOTAL PUBLIC BIOGRAPHIC CONTROL OF THE STATE
WITNESS:
Printed Name: Vijay Krishna
Date: 11/12/2016

J:\UF\719PTXCUPTO\Assgn.doc\dc\ps

Page 9 of 11

UF.719PTXC1

IN TESTIMON August		have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of
**	Signe	d Parneth Sharp
	Address:	Parvesh Sharma 1111 S.W. 16th Avenue, Apt. 42 Gamesville, FL 32601
State of Florida County of Alachua)	
instrument, who execut	H SHARMA, (to need the foregoing	, 2010, personally appeared before me the ne known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be posses set forth in said instrument.
		Johns R. Stardredge
My Com	mission Expires:	
DD838333	Nober Public 35 August 1990 St.	Netavy Pubric State of Fichida Jo-Anne R Standridge My Commission D0836333 Expires 02/05/2011

WITNESS:

Winted Name: JAMie Andols

Date: 08 23 200

UF./1914	XCI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23vd da	ıy of
Signed Amit-Kurdi Singh Address: 1128 S.W. 14th Avenue, Apt. F Gainesville, FL 32601	
State of Florida) County of Alachua)	
On this 23td day of	roing
John Public R. Standing	
My Commission Explaca: SEAL	
Notary Public State of Florida Jo-Anna R Standelige My Commission DD636333 Expires 02/05/2011	
and provinces performance	
WITNESS: Out Out Out Out Out Out Out Ou	
Printed Name: Jamie Anders	

LNUF\719FTXC\\PTO\Assgn.doc\dc\ps

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

Page II of II